

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.
Present :- Sk. Md. Reza(WB00653)Addl. Sessions Judge,1st Court, Bankura(In-Charge)

Spl (POCSO) Court Case No. 27 of 2024
CIS Reg. No.28/2024(CNR:WBBK01-002791-2024)

Order No.5

10.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence .

Ld Spl PP in charge files hazira.

The accused person namely Prasenjit Bauri @ Choto is produced from J/C through V.C. .

Regular P.O. is on Leave on Duty; I am in charge and busy with own files.

SR of CSW- 3 and 4 returned after service.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned .

To 06.09.2025 and 08.09.2025 for further evidence PW-1 evidence of other CSWs.

Prosecution to file written up summons;issue the same.

The accused person be remanded to J/C till the next date .

Judge,Spl(POCSO)Court,Bankura(I/C)