

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.  
Present :- Shri Susangeet Kumar Das(WB00973)Addl. Sessions Judge,2nd Court, Bankura(In-Charge)

Spl (POCSO) Court Case No. 27 of 2024  
CIS Reg. No. 28/2024(CNR:WBBK01-002791-2024)

Order No.6  
06.09.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld Spl PP in charge and defence counsel are present .

The Sole accused person namely, Prasenjit Bauri@ Choto is produced from J/C through V.C.

No witness turned up.

Regular P.O. is on Leave.

The case is adjourned .

To 08.09.2025 for evidence.

The accused person be remanded to J/C till the next date.

Judge,Spl(POCSO)Court,Bankura(I/C)